GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2350
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2008

FUNDS FOR DEVELOPMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated to the States as a grant for the development of animal husbandry during the last two years and the current year;

(b) whether proposals have been received from the States for development of animal husbandry;
(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the current status of the said proposals, State-wise; and

(d) the steps taken to expedite the clearance and implementation of the said proposals?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE(SHRITASLIMUDDIN)

(a) The details of the funds released to the States for the development of animal husbandry during the last two years and the current year are annexed.

(b)to (d) Proposals for fund release under various schemes are received from States every year. These proposals are examined and funds are released to the State Governments/implementing agencies on the basis of physical progress and utilization of funds released earlier. Implementation of the approved projects is reviewed both at the Central and State level so that newer projects are sanctioned & implementation is speeded up.
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